
2/26/2018 

Mark P Brown 
City of Winter Park 
401 Park Avenue South 

Lydia Roberts/ Diana Marr 
Florida Public Service Commission 

Good Morning, 

In accordance with Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., for the Customer-Owned Renewable Generation, 
please see the report below from The City of Winter Park. 

Best Regards, 

Mark P Brown 

Compliance Coordinator 
City of Winter Park 



Customer Service Address 

1919 Strathaven Rd 
1624 Tioga Trl 

271 Brewer Ave 

475 lakeview Ave 
1724 Pine Ave 

1731 Winchester Dr 
1741 Palmer Ave 

1724 Golfside Dr 
810 N Orlando Ave 
862 s Orlando Ave 
262 Balfour Dr 

2304 Aloma Ave 100 
150 W Rockwood Ave 

1625 Golfside Dr 
775 Wlyrnan Ave 

320 Santiago Dr 
771 Via Lusano 

1350 Lake Knowles Cir 
1215 Via Del Mar 
938 Golfside Dr 

2150 Suffield Dr 
2908 Cove Trl 
2337 Middleton Ave 

958 s Lakemont Ave 

1211 Oxford Rd 
1860 Summerland Ave 
431 Langholm Dr 
870 Juanita Rael 

550 N Denning Dr House 

550 N Denning Dr Gar.~ge 

1501 Cardinal Ct 

2120 Mallard Cir 
1800 Yorkshire Dr 

98 Spring Ln 
200 E Lake Sue Ave 

1434 Sunset Dr 
411 Mallard Cir 

1580 Grove Ter 
709 Balmoral Rd 
946 Golfside Dr 

1934 Strathaven Rd AirCond 

1630 Bryan Ave 
345 Conland Ave 
701 Balmoral Rd 

1030 Fairway Dr 
1520 Highland Rd 

953 Lincoln Cir 

1349 Essex Rd 
1207 Essex Rd 

Total Number of Installs 
Total 

Customer Service Address 

19191 IStrathaven IRd 

Interconnection and Net Metering of 
Customer-Owned Generation 

Calendar Year 2017 

Name of Utility Winter Park Electric Utility 
Contact: Mark Brown 

Title: Compliance Coordinator 
Telephone: (407) 599-3457 

E-Mail: mbroym@cityof-Mnterpar1corg 
Date: 212612018 

Rentwable kW Gross Power 
Interconnect 

County Te<hnology Capacity Rating (AC) 
Utilized (DC) IOO% 8S'!. 

Date 

Orange PV Solar 5.50 4.68 03112112 
Orange PV Solar 8.05 6.84 05123/ 11 
Orange PV Solar 5.50 4.68 01118111 
Orange PVSolar 7.00 5.95 08/09111 
Orange PV Solar 9.70 8.25 06/0411 2 
Orange PV Solar 6.80 5.78 08/03112 
Orange PV Solar 4.79 4.07 06118113 
Orange PVSolar 8.00 6.80 01122/14 
Orange PV Solar 11.25 9.56 02125/14 
Orange PV Solar 55.12 46.85 02128114 
Orange PVSolar 3.00 2.55 03/05114 
Orange PV Solar 17.85 15.17 08129/ 14 
Orange PV Solar 2.39 2.03 03118115 
Orange PV Solar 5.00 4.25 01120/ 15 
Orange PV Solar 7.10 6.04 03/27/ 15 
Orange PV Solar 10.00 8.50 09/ 11115 
Orange PV Solar 9.21 7.82 09/ 15/ 15 
Orange PV Solar 8.40 7.14 02120115 
Orange PV Solar 2.70 2.30 11105/15 
Orange PV Solar 4.86 4.13 11 /02/15 

0range PV Solar 8.84 7.51 10129115 
Orange PVSolar 8.39 7.13 11/02115 
Oran_ge PVSolar 1.45 1.23 11/20115 
Oran~e PV Solar 5.74 4.88 11/20115 
Oran11e PV Solar 4.86 4.13 11/20/ 15 
Oran~e PV Solar 4.42 3.76 02/01 / 16 
Orange PV Solar 18.12 15.40 11/08/ 16 
Orange PV Solar 14.04 11.93 03115/ 16 
Oran~e PV Solar 88.23 74.99 05/02/ 16 
Orange PV Solar 14.18 12.05 05/3111 6 
Orange PV Solar 9.63 8.1 9 08/02/16 
Orange PV Solar 5.75 4.89 05/ 17/16 
Orange PV Solar 9.18 7.80 0 111 3/17 
Orange PV Solar 13.00 11.05 02106/17 
Orange PV Solar 7.70 6.54 03117/17 
Orange PVSolar 6.84 5.81 04/03/17 
Orange PVSolar 5.70 4.85 04/ 14117 
Orange PV Solar 11.40 9.69 04/ 14/17 
Orange PV Solar 18.40 15.64 05/03/ 17 
Orange PV Solar 4.56 3.88 05/08/17 
Orange PV Solar 1.14 0.97 05/ 11117 
Orange PV Solar 9.12 7.75 05123/ 17 
Orange PV Solar 6.84 5.81 06/19/ 17 
Orange PV Solar 11.97 10. 17 06122/ 17 
Orange PV Solar 6.90 5.87 08125117 
Orange PV Solar 11.00 9.35 0812911 7 
Orange PV Solar 4.59 3.90 08128/17 
Oran11.e PV Solar 4.25 3.61 09/29117 
Orange PVSolar 5.00 4.25 11/28/17 

49 
513.43 436.42 

TOTAL 
kWb 

Customer Jan Feb Mar Apr 
Defivered to 

Grid 
I 764 163 227 306 306 

Total 
Energy 

Payment 
Made to 

Customer 
for 

Calendar 
Yea r2017 

s 

May 

191 

Annual PSC Report 2017 Revised 

Total 
Entrgy 

Payment 
Made to 

Customer 
Sinc:e: 

0110112012 

s 

June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 

92 40 37 23 33 144 202 
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TOTAL 
kWh 

Customer Service Address C ustomer Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Ott Nov Det 

DeHvered to 
Grid 

1624 Tioga Trl 6,091 578 494 677 658 585 662 517 542 468 282 41 1 217 

271 Brewer Ave 518 2 23 203 143 6 1 4 2 7 18 43 12 

475 Lakeview Ave 2,083 131 159 214 255 322 197 151 154 131 94 159 116 

1724 Pine Ave 5,563 425 465 797 853 678 450 32 1 400 282 217 33 1 344 

1731 Winchester Dr 4,707 314 386 474 612 463 349 319 300 292 397 427 374 

1741 Palmer Ave 2,214 122 138 197 343 349 307 139 161 106 89 130 133 

1724 Golfside Dr 7,928 458 548 798 924 956 765 6 17 525 592 464 660 621 

810 N Orlando Ave 75 2 4 5 7 14 8 5 2 5 13 8 2 

862 s Orlando Ave 44401 2,370 3,445 3,915 5,185 5,005 3,975 4,077 3,435 3,355 3,386 3,478 2,775 

262 Balfour Dr 3,521 282 298 386 405 319 293 259 254 280 240 250 255 

2304 Aloma Ave 100 12,371 814 948 1,235 1,689 1,549 1,704 834 1,049 369 600 766 814 

150 W Rockwood Ave 400 32 50 87 73 24 14 16 14 12 20 27 31 

1625 Golfside Dr 1,757 205 210 259 289 244 113 4 44 56 140 193 

775 W Lyman Ave 5,717 16 442 414 955 644 695 443 504 543 606 455 

320 Santiago Dr 6,780 592 737 887 954 820 513 439 78 233 349 644 534 

771 Via Lugano 4,636 231 290 471 729 700 468 355 371 288 265 266 202 

1350 Lake Knowles Cir 2,807 305 349 462 378 346 200 123 148 36 30 2 10 220 

1215 Via Del Mar 5 I 2 I I 

938 Golfside Dr 5,524 199 214 318 397 667 850 589 515 502 349 480 444 

2150 Suffield Dr 6,099 282 303 636 8 15 701 789 470 534 483 296 452 338 

2908 Cove Trl 5,602 515 487 602 683 607 484 275 357 343 316 530 403 

2337 Middleton Ave 372 . 15 62 74 46 103 72 

958 s Lakemont Ave 5,346 359 408 543 639 667 597 371 325 381 236 4 10 410 

1211 Oxford Rd 4644 336 483 440 561 507 398 456 319 . 319 447 378 

1860 Sununerland Ave 267 302 392 473 302 185 107 54 6 43 234 242 

43 1 Lang holm Dr 15,357 997 1,100 1,621 1,751 1,830 1,734 911 1,195 1,201 856 1, 198 963 

870 Juanita Rae! 9,237 409 720 1,132 1,443 1,076 727 631 585 455 508 828 723 

550 N Denning Dr Garage 13,269 898 I 097 1,376 1,375 1,364 I 103 1,195 I 179 913 986 952 831 

550 N Denning Dr House 87,120 5,460 6,900 8940 9,480 9 300 7,500 7,620 7,200 5,580 6 540 6660 5,940 

1501 Cardinal Ct 7,404 4 14 599 883 1,202 1,020 837 703 122 298 525 292 509 
2120 Mallard Cir 3,830 129 198 277 372 461 876 561 481 135 70 159 Ill 

1800 Yorkshire Dr 3 255 79 390 593 515 341 234 210 151 11 4 327 301 

98 Spring Ln 6,575 440 1,042 1,065 924 464 510 49 1 447 622 570 

200 E Lake Sue Ave 1,399 95 256 235 238 42 300 161 53 19 

1434 Sunset Dr 3,534 110 352 570 571 402 3 19 354 433 423 

41 1 Mallard Cir 3,830 129 198 277 372 461 876 561 481 135 70 159 I ll 

1580 Grove Ter 4,544 756 671 529 469 457 482 659 521 

709 Balm oral Rd 5,5 13 783 447 1,026 988 531 964 774 

946 Golfside Dr 1,906 306 282 234 257 199 328 300 

1934 Strathaven Rd AirCond 41 4 2 4 3 5 II 12 

1630 Bryan Ave 2,568 14 1 512 354 378 306 513 364 

345 Conland Ave 723 82 130 123 100 186 102 

70 1 Ba1moral Rd 1,287 13 78 226 199 425 346 

1030 Fairway Dr 1, 126 130 297 364 335 

1520 Highland Rd 

953 Lincoln Cir 20 12 8 

1349 Essex Rd 187 18 100 69 
1207 Essex Rd . 

TOTAL 
kWb 316,257 17,434 22,280 29,461 35 680 35,572 31,746 26,750 24,788 21,356 21 ,469 26,602 23,119 

TOTAL 

C ustomtr Service Address kWh 
DeUvered to 

Jao Feb Mar Apr May Juoe July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 

C ustomer 

1919 Strathaven Rd 12,748 748 889 863 79 1 998 1,211 1,364 1,350 1,733 1,109 913 779 

1624 Tio2a Trl 28,167 2,035 2,405 2,290 2,414 2,662 2,893 2,016 2,279 2,333 1,724 2,249 2,867 

271 Brewer Ave 19,772 1,297 1, 199 1,021 1,098 1,331 2,164 2 670 2,586 2,349 I 627 I 483 947 

475 Lakeview Ave 11,221 739 853 644 875 945 1,083 1,305 1,042 1,343 934 829 629 

1724 Pine Ave 32 747 1,122 1,707 1,644 2,219 2,698 3,848 3,156 3,165 3,807 3,004 3,748 2,629 

1731 Winches1er Dr 11,311 849 771 831 732 I 022 1,219 1,008 1,236 1,199 1,068 642 734 

1741 Palmer Ave 11,218 535 705 659 549 6 19 1,078 1,348 1,433 1,533 1,163 957 639 

1724 Golfside Dr 6,478 433 475 49 1 412 563 647 622 631 807 534 470 393 

810 N Orlando Ave 62,1 19 5,125 4,759 4,483 4,639 4,874 5,314 6,284 5,834 6,392 4,981 4,700 4,734 

862 s Orlando Ave 34,863 3,548 2,928 2,647 2,763 2,472 3,291 3,675 3,454 2,776 2,478 2,293 2,538 

262 Balfour Dr 7,314 333 301 339 290 642 1,069 774 859 921 653 838 295 

2304 Aloma A ve 100 25,674 1,531 1,590 1,408 1,351 1,574 2.025 2,490 4,283 1,914 2,714 3,094 1,700 

150 W Rockwood Ave 19,106 1,684 I 552 792 1,548 1,987 1,690 1,850 1,680 1,773 1,806 1,365 1,379 

1625 Golfside Dr 16,500 767 927 956 853 1,000 1,620 2,287 2,381 2,150 1,264 1,236 I 059 

775 W Lyman Ave 4,726 595 321 412 340 295 337 490 563 463 358 209 343 

320 Santia~o Dr 15,939 804 545 669 725 1,260 I 079 I 665 2,439 1,881 1,853 1,653 1,366 

77 1 Via Lugano 17,734 1,261 1,180 933 1,209 1,192 1,674 1,967 1,783 I 859 1 .. 941 1,402 1,333 

1350 Lake Knowles Cir 36,162 1,957 1,875 2,006 2,406 2,648 3,685 3,737 3,457 4,641 3,640 3,480 2,630 
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TOTAL 
kWh 

Customer Servite Address Customer Jao Feb Ma r Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 

Dt Uvtred to 
Grid 

1215 Via Del Mar 25,212 2,514 2,276 1,972 1,796 1,920 2,206 2,084 1,855 2,458 2,Q53 2 283 I 795 
938 Golfside Dr 8, 101 400 586 552 462 568 614 779 783 998 826 712 821 

2150 Suffield Dr 9,255 902 839 730 614 634 759 864 867 865 662 739 780 

2908 Cove Trl 8,949 563 530 515 567 612 874 980 1,087 1,073 75 1 801 596 

2337 Middleton Ave 10,213 798 777 1,2 15 1,505 1,059 1,108 1,233 970 832 716 

958 s Lakemont Ave 8 490 527 501 513 444 556 718 988 1,057 1,133 757 729 567 

12 11 Oxford Rd 4,878 415 578 324 272 374 422 467 478 324 558 247 4 19 

1860 Sununerland Ave 332 412 278 461 908 1,014 1,381 2,074 3,144 2,232 884 530 

431 Langholm Dr 12,099 695 7 11 728 643 861 982 1,203 1,292 1,4 15 1,265 I 332 972 

870 Juanita Rae! 21,2 16 2,151 1,562 1,0 15 1,299 1,546 2,090 2,103 2,432 2,192 2,020 1,438 1,368 

550 N Denning Dr Garage 11,537 1,088 940 902 9 18 845 1,008 947 953 942 912 956 1,126 

550 N Denning Dr House 67,560 7,500 6,660 6,540 5,460 4,680 5,160 5,100 5,640 5,400 4,860 4,980 5,580 

1501 Cardinal Ct 12,521 933 968 610 686 821 1,129 1,257 1,861 1,427 1,267 870 692 

2120 Mallard Cir 12,020 951 998 1,100 896 658 76 117 492 I 515 1,601 1,836 1,780 

1800 Yorkshire Or 14,886 382 834 924 1,003 1,661 1,681 2,126 2,299 1,582 1,484 9 10 

98 Spring Ln 17,329 765 1,309 1.408 1,938 1,894 2 11 9 2 378 2,368 1,881 1,269 

200 E Lake Sue Ave 17 366 1,647 1,626 1,756 2,242 2,038 2,056 2,121 1,839 2,041 

1434 Sunset Dr 5,435 1,001 498 643 595 652 614 687 358 387 

41 1 Mallard Cir 12,020 951 998 1,100 896 658 76 11 7 492 1,515 1,60 1 1,836 1,780 

1580 Grove Ter 11,126 - - 971 1,247 1,602 1,749 1,840 1,344 1,091 I 282 

709 Balmoral Rd 14,700 - - 2,124 2,286 2,220 2,615 I 887 1,846 1,722 
946 Golfside Dr 4,434 - 542 697 749 975 519 354 538 

1934 Strathaven Rd AirCond 6,160 - 841 956 995 1,153 713 918 584 

1630 81)'311 Ave 5,510 - 817 867 9 10 837 728 742 609 

345 Cortland Ave 9,445 - 1,868 1,724 1,834 1,618 1,279 1, 122 

701 Balmora1 Rd 16,706 3,329 2,352 3,062 2,200 2,80 1 2,962 
1030 Fairway Dr 3,472 1,360 657 704 751 

1520 HiAhland Rd 15,780 4,392 4,410 3,871 3,107 

953 Lincoln Cir 12,954 4,016 3,500 3,115 2,323 

1349 Essex Rd 2,786 1,519 608 659 

1207 Essex Rd 1,893 - 1,893 

TOTAL 
kWb 771,502 45,285 43,923 42,364 46,286 51 ,144 66,129 76,1 71 80,560 94,939 81,099 74,927 68,675 
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